You

. What the world thinks
YouGov / Evening Standard Survey Results

Sample Size: 1574 London Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 4th May 2016

Mayoral Voting Intention | Assembly Voting Intention - Constituency Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade | London Region
Total Golﬁ:fn“h SK;‘:': Con | Lab E')'e'bm UKIP | Green | Con | Lab [')'e"r’n UKIP | Male | Female |18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE LL"n";;n Lg:;e;n
Weighted Sample|1574 399 543 345 511 81 134 88 [422[529] 94 | 98 | 768 | 806 | 181|856 | 320 |217]| 929 [ 645 | 536 1038
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
15-19 24
April  May
Headline Mayoral Voting Intention - First
Preference*
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those
who would not vote or don't know]
Sadiq Khan — Labour 48 43 0 90 6 90 14 5 12 9 79 27 5 |41 46 48 51 36 28| 43 44 55 37
Zac Goldsmith — Conservative 32 32 88 0 88 2 22 24 4 76 7 19 28| 35 29 27 24 37 51| 33 29 20 38
Peter Whittle — UKIP 7 7 6 1 1 0 1 55 0 4 2 5 49| 7 7 4 6 9 8 4 11 7 6
Sian Berry — Green 6 7 2 4 0 3 5 4 68 3 5 10 3 7 6 6 7 7 4 7 5 5 8
Caroline Pidgeon — Liberal Democrat 5 6 3 3 3 1 54 3 7 5 2 33 3 6 5 6 6 4 8 7 4 5 6
Sophie Walker - Women's Equality Party  N/A 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 7 1 2 2 1 1 4 4 2 3 0 3 2 3 2
George Galloway - Respect 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 1 3 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
Lee Harris - Cannabis Is Safer Than Alcohol  N/A 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1
Paul Golding - Britain First 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 1 0 0 10| 1 1 0 1 2 2 1 2 0 1
Ankit Love - One Love Party N/A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0O 0 O 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
David Furness - British National Party 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
John Zylinski - Independent  N/A 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0O 0 O 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Some other candidate 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Headline Mayoral Voting Intention - Second
Preference
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those
who would not vote or don't know]
Sadiq Khan — Labour 60 57 0 100 6 97 47 16 77 |11 91 57 16 | 53 61 | 65 67 48 35 | 57 57 | 73 49
Zac Goldsmith — Conservative 40 43 100 0 94 3 53 84 23 89 9 43 84 | 47 39 35 33 52 65| 43 43 27 51

*Some Candidates were not named when this
question was last asked in April
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Mayoral Voting Intention | Assembly Voting Intention - Constituency Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade [ London Region
Total Golﬁ:‘r’nith SK;‘:: Con | Lab L.',';f’“ UKIP | Green | Con | Lab [')';t’“ UKIP | Male | Female |18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE LL“n":;n Lg:z:n
Weighted Sample| 1574 399 543 345 511 81 134 88 [422[529] 94 | 98 | 768 | 806 | 181 | 856 | 320 |217| 929 | 645 536 1038
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
15-19 24
April  May
Headline Assembly Voting Intention -
Constituency
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those
who would not vote or don't know]
Labour 46 44 3 85 0 100 0 0 0 6 84 18 5 | 40 a7 53 51 35 27| 43 46 55 38
Conservative 30 30 74 4 100 0 0 0 0 80 4 11 11| 33 26 25 24 33 45| 33 25 17 37
UK Independence Party 9 11 14 2 0 0 0 100 0 7 4 9 81 | 13 10 5 10 15 14 7 17 9 12
Liberal Democrat 9 7 6 4 0 0 100 0 0 5 2 51 0 7 7 6 6 7 9 8 5 7 7
Green Party 6 7 2 5 0 0 0 0 100 1 5 11 2 7 7 10 8 7 4 8 6 10 5
Some other party 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 2 1 2 0 1 2 2 1
Headline Assembly Voting Intention - List*
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those
who would not vote or don't know]
Labour 45 39 2 77 2 87 2 0 4 5 77 16 1 37 42 45 47 30 24| 37 42 48 34
Conservative 29 29 73 4 89 3 8 4 2 75 5 12 15| 31 26 24 22 33 46| 32 24 19 34
UK Independence Party 9 11 15 3 3 1 1 87 0 8 3 9 72 | 12 10 5 9 16 14 7 17 8 12
Green Party 7 9 3 8 2 5 3 1 88 4 9 10 2 9 10 14 10 9 5 11 6 12 8
Liberal Democrat 8 8 6 6 3 2 85 1 2 6 3 50 1 9 7 8 8 8 8 9 6 8 8
Women’s Equality Party 1 2 0 2 0 1 2 0 4 1 2 1 1 0 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 1
British National Party 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
Respect N/A 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0o 1 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Some other party 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1

*Some Parties were not named when this
question was last asked in April
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Mayoral Voting Intention | Assembly Voting Intention - Constituency Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade [ London Region
Total Golﬁ:‘r’nith SK;‘:: Con | Lab L.',';f’“ UKIP | Green | Con | Lab DL:’“ UKIP | Male | Female |18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE LL“n":;n Lg:;’n
Weighted Sample| 1574 399 543 345 511 81 134 88 [422[529] 94 | 98 | 768 | 806 | 181 | 856 | 320 |217| 929 | 645 536 1038
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
15-19 24
April  May
In May this year, elections will be held for the
post of London Mayor and for London’s
Assembly.
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely are
you to vote in these elections on Thursday,
or have you already voted by post?
0 — Certain NOT to vote 8 10 2 1 2 2 3 2 3 5 3 4 3 8 12 16 10 10 6 9 11 9 11
1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 2 3 2 5 2 2 1 2 2 2 3
3 2 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 2 2 4 2 1 1 2 2 2 2
4 2 2 1 1 3 0 1 3 2 1 1 1 4 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 2
5 7 6 2 4 3 4 4 2 4 4 5 5 2 6 5 6 7 5 1 5 7 6 5
6 3 4 2 3 2 3 1 2 3 3 3 1 2 3 4 6 4 2 2 4 4 4 3
7 6 4 5 3 6 4 8 5 5 6 3 7 2 4 5 6 5 4 3 4 5 4 5
8 8 7 7 7 7 7 10 7 4 8 7 5 7 8 5 9 6 7 6 7 6 5 7
9 10 9 11 12 12 12 10 8 12 12 11 11 4 9 10 7 8 11 12| 10 9 9 10
10 - Absolutely certain to vote, or have already - g5 o, 68 67 64 66 62 67 63 |58 65 62 74|55 51 |38 53 57 65| 55 52| 57 52
voted by post
Thinking about the election to the post of
London Mayor this Thursday, how will you
vote?
Zac Goldsmith — Conservative 20 22 88 0 80 2 21 21 3 50 6 15 23| 25 19 13 17 28 43| 24 20 14 27
Sadiq Khan — Labour 31 31 0 90 6 85 11 5 11 7 67 22 6 |31 31 28 35 27 23| 32 30 39 27
Caroline Pidgeon — Liberal Democrat 4 4 3 3 3 1 48 3 5 4 2 26 3 4 4 3 4 3 7 5 3 4 4
Sian Berry — Green 4 5 2 4 0 2 4 4 59 2 4 8 2 6 4 4 6 5 3 6 4 6 5
Peter Whittle — UKIP 5 5 6 1 1 0 1 52 0 3 2 4 42 5 4 2 4 8 6 3 7 4 6
George Galloway - Respect 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 0o 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
David Furness - British National Party 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Paul Golding - Britain First 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 1 1 0 0 8 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1
Sophie Walker - Women's Equality Party N/A 1 0 1 0 2 2 0 5 0 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 0 2 1 2 1
Ankit Love - One Love Party N/A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lee Harris - Cannabis Is Safer Than Alcohol  N/A 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
John Zylinski - Independent  N/A 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Some other candidate 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Would not vote 8 11 0 0 1 1 0 3 2 5 2 4 3 9 12 18 10 11 6 11 11 10 11
Don't know 25 17 0 0 7 5 9 3 14 17 14 13 12 | 14 19 26 19 13 9 15 20 17 17
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Mayoral Voting Intention | Assembly Voting Intention - Constituency Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade [ London Region
Total Golﬁ:‘r’nith SK;‘:: Con | Lab L.',';f’“ UKIP | Green | Con | Lab DL:’“ UKIP | Male | Female [ 18-24 | 25-49| 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE LL“n":;n Lg:;’n
Weighted Sample| 1574 399 543 345 511 81 134 88 [422[529] 94 | 98 | 768 | 806 | 181 | 856 | 320 |217| 929 | 645 536 1038
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
15-19 24
April  May
In the Mayoral election you also get a second
choice vote. Who are you giving your second
choice vote to?
Zac Goldsmith — Conservative 12 10 21 5 15 5 11 22 7 14 5 15 20| 11 9 7 10 10 13 9 11 8 11
Sadiq Khan — Labour 17 11 4 21 4 16 15 3 23 5 15 14 3 11 12 21 13 9 5 10 13 11 11
Caroline Pidgeon — Liberal Democrat 14 14 16 13 17 12 32 3 13 16 13 24 7 | 13 15 6 16 11 16| 16 11 13 14
Sian Berry — Green 18 19 7 29 7 30 24 0 32 8 30 25 0 18 20 19 20 20 18| 22 15 27 15
Peter Whittle — UKIP 8 10 17 4 15 3 2 31 2 14 5 2 38110 9 7 7 13 16| 8 13 8 11
George Galloway - Respect 2 3 0 3 1 4 2 4 0 2 3 1 2 4 1 6 3 2 1 3 3 3 3
David Furness - British National Party 1 2 1 0 2 0 1 10 0 3 0 5 7 1 3 1 2 3 2 1 3 2 2
Paul Golding - Britain First 1 3 3 0 4 0 0 13 0 4 1 1 12 4 2 0 2 3 4 2 4 2 3
Sophie Walker - Women's Equality Party N/A 5 3 6 3 7 3 1 9 4 6 2 1 2 8 3 5 5 5 7 2 7 4
Ankit Love - One Love Party N/A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Lee Harris - Cannabis Is Safer Than Alcohol N/A 3 2 2 3 2 1 1 4 4 2 2 1 3 2 6 3 1 1 2 3 1 3
John Zylinski - Independent  N/A 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1
Some other candidate 3 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
Would leave it blank 15 13 16 11 20 12 7 9 3 18 11 6 7 15 11 15 12 17 12| 12 14 11 14
Don'tknow 9 6 7 5 7 6 3 1 6 8 6 4 1 5 8 8 6 6 6 7 5 7 5
Thinking about the election to the London
Assembly this Thursday, which party will you
vote for in your constituency?
Conservative 21 22 71 4 100 0 0 0 0 65 3 9 9 | 25 19 13 18 26 39| 25 18 13 26
Labour 33 32 3 82 0 100 0 0 0 5 72 18 5 | 32 33 31 37 27 22| 33 32 42 28
Liberal Democrat 6 5 6 4 0 0 100 0 0 4 2 45 0 5 5 3 5 5 8 6 3 5 5
UK Independence Party 7 9 13 2 0 0 0 100 0 6 3 7 70 | 10 7 3 7 13 12 6 13 7 9
Green Party 5 6 2 5 0 0 0 0 100 1 4 10 2 5 6 7 6 5 3 6 4 8 4
Some other party 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1
Wouldn'tvote 8 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 3 2 8 11 17 9 10 6 9 11 9 10
Don't know 19 16 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 14 12 9 10 | 13 18 26 17 12 8 14 18 15 16

4 © 2016 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved WWW.yougov.co.uk



You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1574 London Adults
Fieldwork: 2nd - 4th May 2016

Mayoral Voting Intention | Assembly Voting Intention - Constituency Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade [ London Region
Total Golﬁ:‘r’nith SK;‘:: Con | Lab L.',';f’“ UKIP | Green | Con | Lab [')';t’“ UKIP | Male | Female [ 18-24 | 25-49| 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE LL“n":;n Lg:z:n
Weighted Sample| 1574 399 543 345 511 81 134 88 [422[529] 94 | 98 | 768 | 806 | 181 | 856 | 320 |217| 929 | 645 536 1038
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
15-19 24
April  May
Now thinking about the London wide or party
vote for the London Assembly, which party
list would you vote for?
Conservative 20 21 68 4 85 3 7 3 1 60 4 9 13 | 23 19 12 16 25 41| 24 17 15 24
Labour 31 29 2 75 2 87 2 1 4 4 66 15 2 29 30 27 35 24 19| 29 30 37 26
Liberal Democrat 6 6 6 5 3 2 82 1 3 5 2 44 1 7 5 5 6 6 8 7 4 6 6
UK Independence Party 7 8 14 2 3 1 2 82 0 6 3 8 64 9 7 3 6 13 12 6 12 6 9
Green Party 5 7 2 8 2 4 4 2 85 3 8 8 2 7 7 8 8 6 5 9 5 9 6
British National Party 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 1 3 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
Respect N/A 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0o 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Women’s Equality Party 1 2 0 2 0 2 1 0 5 0 1 1 1 0 3 1 1 2 2 2 1 3 1
Some other party 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
Wouldn'tvote 8 10 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 5 2 3 2 8 11 15 9 10 6 9 10 9 10
Don't know 22 16 6 3 3 1 1 3 1 16 11 9 9 14 17 28 16 12 8 14 18 14 17
Which of the following do you think are the
most important issues facing the country at
this time? Please tick up to three.
Housing 44 31 59 30 61 44 34 49 30 55 47 38| 43 45 42 47 41 36| 43 44 54 39
Immigration & Asylum 43 62 25 58 26 41 82 33 57 30 34 86| 41 44 28 37 55 56| 38 49 36 46
Health 36 30 49 28 49 40 29 38 29 48 38 25| 31 42 29 36 39 41| 37 35 38 35
The economy 32 33 35 39 36 39 9 32 39 34 35 12| 38 25 27 33 32 30| 35 26 33 31
Europe 22 36 19 33 19 11 37 13 27 19 17 44 | 26 18 14 21 24 27| 23 20 22 22
Defence and Terrorism 21 28 15 32 14 18 25 14 28 16 20 24 | 17 24 19 16 25 34| 20 21 16 23
Education 15 9 20 8 21 17 6 24 9 20 18 7 12 17 19 16 11 10| 17 12 15 14
The environment 11 6 17 5 14 21 4 43 5 12 23 4 13 10 19 12 8 8 13 9 14 10
Crime 8 10 5 8 6 8 19 1 9 6 5 19| 6 10 6 8 10 11 7 11 6 10
Pensions 8 9 6 10 5 8 9 8 10 7 9 6 8 7 2 5 13 14 8 7 7 8
Transport 8 6 9 6 8 16 7 9 8 7 15 5 9 7 10 9 7 6 9 7 8 8
Tax 7 7 10 6 8 6 8 6 6 7 9 7 9 5 8 9 4 2 7 7 8 6
Family life & childcare 6 3 8 4 9 5 1 9 4 8 4 0 4 7 2 9 3 1 6 5 6 5
None of these 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 4 1 1 1 0 2 1 1
Don’t know 6 3 2 2 2 6 1 2 5 5 3 3 6 6 13 7 3 4 5 8 5 7
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Mayoral Voting Intention | Assembly Voting Intention - Constituency Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade [ London Region
Zac Sadiq Lib Lib Inner | Outer
Total Goldsmith Khan Con Lab Dem UKIP | Green | Con | Lab Dem UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE London | London
Weighted Sample| 1574 399 543 345 511 81 134 88 [422[529] 94 | 98 | 768 | 806 | 181 | 856 | 320 |217| 929 | 645 536 1038
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
8-10 24
March May
Thinking about the administration of London
more generally, which areas do you think
should be the greatest priority for the Mayor
and city government? Choose up to three.
["Public Health" was previously asked as
"Health"]
Housing 67 63 53 80 55 80 66 50 74 51 73 65 54| 62 63 54 65 61 61| 62 64 71 58
Transport 51 42 46 46 42 47 63 38 47 42 46 60 35 | 46 39 37 44 45 37| 48 34 44 41
Public Health 35 35 34 40 33 39 24 40 44 32 38 31 44| 30 41 31 34 36 44| 33 39 32 37
Economic development and regeneration 26 29 38 30 41 31 34 14 22 39 29 24 19 | 32 27 24 31 29 28| 32 26 21 33
Policing 31 29 44 23 41 22 33 45 20 41 23 28 51| 30 28 14 25 37 42| 28 30 29 30
The environment 17 20 16 25 13 23 32 13 46 13 21 35 12| 20 20 22 20 19 20| 23 16 24 18
Fire services and emergency planning 16 17 19 15 18 16 17 32 9 18 16 19 36 | 13 20 10 13 22 28| 14 20 14 18
Arts and culture 3 5 4 9 5 7 8 2 10 5 6 6 0 5 5 6 6 4 4 7 2 8 4
None of these 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 2 0 1 0 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1
Don’tknow 5 9 5 3 4 4 2 6 2 7 8 2 8 9 9 23 9 4 5 7 11 8 9
Thinking about housing in London, many
ideas have been proposed for action by
Mayoral candidates. Which one or two of the
following ideas, if any, do you regard as top
priorities for the new Mayor? (Please select
up to two options)
More homes for rent at affordable rents 42 29 57 28 57 41 39 62 27 52 45 45| 40 45 39 43 43 41| 39 48 51 38
More homes for people to buy at aﬁoﬁ?cb;‘: 42 37 50 40 50 44 33 37 |39 47 43 34|40 44 |42 aa a2 34| a5 3| 42 43
Making it harder for developers to sell properties 37 43 39 42 38 46 44 46 |40 39 43 47|35 39 |24 35 41 54| 40 34| 37 38

to investors abroad
Protect the green belt from being built upon 19 31 11 29 10 27 35 27 27 12 23 36 | 18 19 12 16 27 25| 19 18 15 21
Increase the number of homes being built

15 17 20 17 19 28 6 10 14 16 28 5 17 12 12 16 13 15| 16 13 17 13

around London
None of the above 2 2 1 1 2 2 4 1 1 3 2 4 3 2 5 2 1 1 2 3 2 2
Don't know 11 8 4 8 5 1 3 3 12 8 1 4 12 10 23 12 6 6 9 14 10 12
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Mayoral Voting Intention | Assembly Voting Intention - Constituency Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade [ London Region
Zac Sadiq Lib Lib Inner | Outer
Total Goldsmith Khan Con Lab Dem UKIP | Green | Con | Lab Dem UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE London | London
Weighted Sample[1574 399 543 345 | 511 81 134 88 [422]529] 94 | 98 [768]| 806 [ 181 ] 856|320 [217] 929 [ 645 | 536 | 1038
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about transport in London, here are
some of the ideas that have been put forward
in the Mayoral campaign. Which, one or two
of the following, if any, do you regard as top
priorities for the new mayor? (Please select
up to two options)
No increases of bus and Tube fares from the 49 43 57 43 59 50 49 49 |41 56 48 51|43 55 |42 48 55 51| 46 53| 51 48
current level
A one hour bus ticket to allow riders to change 36 34 43 31 41 47 33 44 |31 42 43 28|33 39 |28 36 36 41| 35 38| 41 34
bus without paying twice
The Night Tube to go ahead and bee“‘*”‘:ﬁi:g 31 33 35 35 32 32 34 41 |33 27 43 32|32 30 |39 33 27 22| 3 25| 32 30
Higher investment in better rail, Tube and bus 16 24 15 23 14 24 16 17 |21 14 18 20|20 12 |13 15 17 20| 17 14 | 13 17
services, partly paid for by annual fare rises
Put City Hall in charge of poorly performing 15 19 18 18 18 19 14 19 |16 16 25 16|18 11 | 7 14 17 21| 18 10| 16 14
suburban rail franchises
None of the above 3 2 2 2 2 5 5 3 2 3 2 6 3 2 4 3 3 2 2 3 3 2
Don't know 13 9 6 9 6 4 6 4 13 10 5 9 13 13 22 13 10 9 11 16 11 14
Thinking about London's air quality, here are
some of the ideas that have been put forward
in the Mayoral campaign. Which, one or two
of the following, if any, do you regard as top
priorities for the new mayor? (Please select
up to two options)
Phasing out diesel buses and taxis more quickly 36 43 39 42 38 45 36 53 38 38 41 35| 37 35 23 34 38 51| 37 34 39 34
Encouraging more electric vehicles and 29 30 31 27 3 39 30 35 |27 31 40 25|34 23 |20 20 27 30|31 26| 31 27
charging points.
Speeding up the Ultra-Low Emissions Zone
which will reduce the number of diesel cars in 25 25 31 26 30 26 20 33 23 30 30 20 | 27 22 21 23 29 28| 24 25 28 23
London, due to start in 2020
Pedestrianising Oxford Street 23 24 26 22 25 26 25 33 22 22 26 29| 21 25 24 26 18 21| 25 21 24 23
More cycle superhighways 16 11 22 12 22 13 11 20 10 20 13 10 | 15 17 21 18 14 9 19 11 16 16
None of the above 8 8 8 8 7 8 14 4 8 7 8 17 7 8 8 7 12 6 8 8 7 8
Don't know 18 14 9 14 9 9 14 4 19 13 8 16 | 16 20 24 19 15 13| 14 24 16 19
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YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, education, social class and ethnicity (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by political
attention and Vote in May 2015.

Headline voting Intention data was additionally weighted by how likely respondents said they
were to vote, and whether they voted at the General Election.

Unweighted no. Weighted no.
Age by Education

Men Over 65 104 96
Men 50-64 High education 44 50
Men 50-64 Mid education 57 61
Men 50-64 Low education 46 44
Men 25-50 High education 135 220
Men 25-50 Mid education 94 132
Men 25-50 Low education 96 76
Men Under 25 High education 32 24
Men Under 25 Mid & Low education 63 65
Women Over 65 122 121
Women 50-64 High education 52 47
Women 50-64 Mid education 72 69
Women 50-64 Low education 53 47
Women 25-50 High education 248 220
Women 25-50 Mid education 150 134
Women 25-50 Low education 61 74
Women Under 25 High education 42 27
Women Under 25 Mid & Low education 103 66
Political Attention
Low (0-2) 309 299
Medium (3-7) 844 960
High (8-10) 421 315
Social Grade
AB 502 409
Ci1 481 519
C2 226 236
DE 365 409
2015 Vote
Conservative 372 422
Labour 508 529
Lib Dem 105 94
UKIP 99 98
Green 96 58
Other 18 9
Dont know / Didnt vote 376 364
Ethnicity
White 1046 985
Indian 109 109
Pakistani and Bangladeshi 69 72
Black 141 181
Other and Mixed 190 203
Refused 19 24

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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